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Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Katie Ingram Horwich    13:24
  2 Donna Riding Sale H  a    13:29
  3 Tessa Walker Salford H  A    13:37
  4 Jenny Blizard Rotherham    13:40
  5 Elizabeth Such Hallam  A    13:43
  6 Mary Ferrier Gateshead    13:51
  7 S Partridge LeedsCity  A    13:53
  8 Aiveen Fox Morpeth H  A    13:56
  9 Jenny Knass Stockport  A    14:04
 10 C Draper Liverpool    14:10
 11 Gemma UnsworthBlackpool    14:15
 12 Helen Glover Keighley    14:23
 13 Sarah Harris Macclesfd    14:24
 14 Maria Lowe WiganPAC    14:28
 15 Joanne Dawes Trafford  A    14:36
 16 Rachael Dyson LeedsCity  B    14:45
 17 Claire Simpson ChesterLS  A    14:46
 18 Susan Samme Lytham St    14:48
 19 Nicola Geddes Scunthorp    14:56
 20 Clare Morley Hull Achi    15:25
 21 Claire Leaver Holmfirth  A    15:30
 22 A Duckworth Clayton    15:34
 23 S Johnstone Wilmslow    15:37

 24 Elizabeth Wild Hallam  B    15:41
 25 Nicola Clayton Heanor Rc    15:49
 26 Chloe Rodham Lancaster    15:50
 27 S Whiteside LiverpooB    15:53
 28 Alison Bennett Ilkley Ha    15:59
 29 S Marshall Wakefield  A    15:59
 30 Sharon McGuire Rossendle  A    16:02
 31 Linda Broddle Sheffield    16:06
 32 Sarah Aylmer Stockport  B    16:13
 33 Carolyn Lucocq Alt’ham    16:14
 34 J Cordingley Sale H  B    16:19
 35 Lauren Marsden Swinton R    16:23
 36 Lucy Griffiths Holmfirth  B    16:31
 37 S Staveley Burnden    16:54
 38 Rosie Fearon Trafford  B    17:27
 39 Emily Hughes Middleton    17:55
 40 Sheila Bradley Buxton Ac    17:56
 41 Liz Turton Stockport  C    17:58
 42 Pamela Smith Chorley H    18:43
 43 C Dempsey St Helens    19:00
 44 Rachel Maume BlackpooB    20:00
 45 Julie Laverock Salford H  B    21:31

Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jenna Hill Sale H  a    13:51    27:20 +  1
  2 Ellanor Baker Stockport  A    13:21    27:25 +  7
  3 Natalie Grant Rotherham    13:53    27:33 +  1
  4 Estelle Malm Salford H  A    14:06    27:43 -  1
  5 Chaanah Patton Hallam  A    14:01    27:44  0
  6 Lisa Heyes Horwich    14:21    27:45 -  5
  7 Delyth James Morpeth H  A    13:57    27:53 +  1
  8 V Griffiths Liverpool    14:08    28:18 +  2
  9 J Fairchild Trafford  A    13:58    28:34 +  6
 10 Emily Klee LeedsCity  A    14:44    28:37 -  3
 11 C Betmead Blackpool    14:27    28:42  0
 12 Amy Green Keighley    14:47    29:10  0
 13 Deborah Wright WiganPAC    14:52    29:20 +  1
 14 Angela Hunter ChesterLS  A    14:53    29:39 +  3
 15 H Singleton Wakefield  A    13:41    29:40 + 14
 16 Donna Daly Scunthorp    15:13    30:09 +  3
 17 Kristy Readman Macclesfd    15:52    30:16 -  4
 18 Helen Berry Holmfirth  A    14:50    30:20 +  3
 19 D Richards Sheffield    14:48    30:54 + 12
 20 Melanie Koth Lytham St    16:08    30:56 -  2
 21 Anna Martin LeedsCity  B    16:23    31:08 -  5
 22 Rachel Chatwin Stockport  B    15:06    31:19 + 10
 23 Judith Gration Heanor Rc    15:43    31:32 +  2
 24 V Mulholland Alt’ham    15:30    31:44 +  9
 25 Lauren Cooper Lancaster    15:56    31:46 +  1
 26 H Whitelam Hallam  B    16:09    31:50 -  2
 27 J Holdsworth Clayton    16:20    31:54 -  5
 28 C Gibbons Ilkley Ha    16:05    32:04  0

 29 Nicky Mowat Wilmslow    16:53    32:30 -  6
 30 Jane Morley Hull Achi    17:13    32:38 - 10
 31 Sarah Yeomans Rossendle  A    16:44    32:46 -  1
 32 Lesley Fisher Burnden    16:14    33:08 +  5
 33 Sarah Green Swinton R    16:59    33:22 +  2
 34 V Cordingley Sale H  B    17:40    33:59  0
 35 Helen Walch Stockport  C    16:37    34:35 +  6
 36 Yvette Arthur Holmfirth  B    18:14    34:45  0
 37 Lucy Hickey Trafford  B    17:43    35:10 +  1
 38 Julie Kennedy Middleton    17:53    35:48 +  1
 39 Emma Havenhand Buxton Ac    18:04    36:00 +  1
 40 A Crabtree Chorley H    18:06    36:49 +  2
 41 R Calderbank BlackpooB    18:17    38:17 +  3
 42 Joanne Keogh St Helens    20:38    39:38 +  1
 43 P Curran Salford H  B    22:12    43:43 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Ellanor Baker Stockport  A    13:21
  2 H Singleton Wakefield  A    13:41
  3 Jenna Hill Sale H  a    13:51
  4 Natalie Grant Rotherham    13:53
  5 Delyth James Morpeth H  A    13:57
  6 J Fairchild Trafford  A    13:58
  7 Chaanah Patton Hallam  A    14:01
  8 Estelle Malm Salford H  A    14:06
  9 V Griffiths Liverpool    14:08
 10 Lisa Heyes Horwich    14:21
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Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Emma McIntyre Sale H  a    14:16    41:36  0
  2 Jade Allen Rotherham    14:18    41:51 +  1
  3 Carley Davies Stockport  A    14:36    42:01 -  1
  4 Sarah Graham Morpeth H  A    14:34    42:27 +  3
  5 Joanna Seymore Hallam  A    14:53    42:37  0
  6 S Budgett Horwich    15:09    42:54  0
  7 Kirsteen Young LeedsCity  A    14:41    43:18 +  3
  8 Anna Weaver Salford H  A    15:52    43:35 -  4
  9 Angela Hibbs ChesterLS  A    14:05    43:44 +  5
 10 Seonaid Murray Liverpool    15:31    43:49 -  2
 11 Bev Wright Blackpool    15:11    43:53  0
 12 Alison Drasdo Trafford  A    15:31    44:05 -  3
 13 E Woffenden Keighley    15:38    44:48 -  1
 14 Katie McHale Wakefield  A    15:10    44:50 +  1
 15 Tracey Dutton WiganPAC    15:46    45:06 -  2
 16 Julia Johnson Holmfirth  A    15:55    46:15 +  2
 17 Fiona Maddocks LeedsCity  B    15:45    46:53 +  4
 18 Barbara Murray Macclesfd    17:28    47:44 -  1
 19 Rachael Elder Hallam  B    16:19    48:09 +  7
 20 Jane Saunders Wilmslow    15:44    48:14 +  9
 21 Lindsay Hudson Clayton    16:28    48:22 +  6
 22 M Spacey Scunthorp    18:33    48:42 -  6
 23 Carol Harrison Alt’ham    17:06    48:50 +  1
 24 E MacPherson Lytham St    17:59    48:55 -  4
 25 R Butterfield Lancaster    17:11    48:57  0
 26 K Bainbridge Stockport  B    17:46    49:05 -  4

 27 Davina Raidy Rossendle  A    16:21    49:07 +  4
 28 Niamh Leonard Sheffield    18:40    49:34 -  9
 29 Ruth Jenyon Stockport  C    16:10    50:45 +  6
 30 Anne Ferguson Burnden    17:38    50:46 +  2
 31 Jo Madeley Heanor Rc    19:16    50:48 -  8
 32 Joanne Street Sale H  B    17:23    51:22 +  2
 33 Gaenor Coy Ilkley Ha    19:40    51:44 -  5
 34 Nicola Raby Chorley H    16:22    53:11 +  6
 35 Siobhan Lydon Trafford  B    18:40    53:50 +  2
 36 S Pennells Middleton    18:43    54:31 +  2
 37 Lisa Ottiwell Swinton R    22:14    55:36 -  4
 38 Karen Dunford BlackpooB    17:35    55:52 +  3
 39 W Bainbridge Buxton Ac    20:14    56:14  0
 40 Rosie O’Hagan St Helens    20:15    59:53 +  2
 41 Ros Wright Salford H  B    27:26  1:11:09 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Angela Hibbs ChesterLS  A    14:05
  2 Emma McIntyre Sale H  a    14:16
  3 Jade Allen Rotherham    14:18
  4 Sarah Graham Morpeth H  A    14:34
  5 Carley Davies Stockport  A    14:36
  6 Kirsteen Young LeedsCity  A    14:41
  7 Joanna Seymore Hallam  A    14:53
  8 S Budgett Horwich    15:09
  9 Katie McHale Wakefield  A    15:10
 10 Bev Wright Blackpool    15:11

Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 L Weightman Morpeth H  A    13:53    56:20 +  3
  2 L McLoughlin Stockport  A    15:05    57:06 +  1
  3 J Fawcett Rotherham    15:28    57:19 -  1
  4 E Waterhouse ChesterLS  A    13:45    57:29 +  5
  5 Celia DeMaria LeedsCity  A    14:41    57:59 +  2
  6 Angela Allen Horwich    15:14    58:08  0
  7 Kathy VanHee Hallam  A    15:32    58:09 -  2
  8 Jennie Bowman Sale H  a    16:46    58:22 -  7
  9 Kathleen Upton Liverpool    14:39    58:28 +  1
 10 Kelly Johnson Wakefield  A    14:58    59:48 +  4
 11 L ManirJolley WiganPAC    14:48    59:54 +  4
 12 Laura Deegan Blackpool    16:10  1:00:03 -  1
 13 Holly Williams Keighley    15:31  1:00:19  0
 14 Sonya Hanson Salford H  A    17:16  1:00:51 -  6
 15 Sally Howarth Trafford  A    16:51  1:00:56 -  3
 16 K Sinkinson Holmfirth  A    16:35  1:02:50  0
 17 Alison Hartopp Macclesfd    15:27  1:03:11 +  1
 18 Sarah Whitley LeedsCity  B    16:33  1:03:26 -  1
 19 Sue Hool Wilmslow    15:52  1:04:06 +  1
 20 Dany Robson Clayton    16:13  1:04:35 +  1
 21 Jenny Horne Sheffield    15:08  1:04:42 +  7
 22 Clare Baker Hallam  B    16:55  1:05:04 -  3
 23 Helen Garner Stockport  B    16:54  1:05:59 +  3
 24 Tracy Ireland Rossendle  A    17:24  1:06:31 +  3
 25 Laura Ashworth Lytham St    17:56  1:06:51 -  1
 26 Sadie McKeand Lancaster    17:54  1:06:51 -  1

 27 Jill Burke Heanor Rc    16:13  1:07:01 +  4
 28 Jenny Clayton Scunthorp    18:23  1:07:05 -  6
 29 M Bullock Alt’ham    19:11  1:08:01 -  6
 30 Holly Craggs Burnden    17:18  1:08:04  0
 31 Lynne Clough Chorley H    15:47  1:08:58 +  3
 32 Marie Kay Stockport  C    19:03  1:09:48 -  3
 33 Jennie Clink Sale H  B    18:57  1:10:19 -  1
 34 C Matthews Ilkley Ha    19:06  1:10:50 -  1
 35 Nicola Ellis Trafford  B    18:56  1:12:46  0
 36 Elaine Blades Middleton    18:54  1:13:25  0
 37 A Titteringham BlackpooB    18:14  1:14:06 +  1
 38 Dawn Green Swinton R    19:42  1:15:18 -  1
 39 Ann Roberts Buxton Ac    19:09  1:15:23  0
 40 Jane Ashcroft St Helens    23:42  1:23:35  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 E Waterhouse ChesterLS  A    13:45
  2 L Weightman Morpeth H  A    13:53
  3 Kathleen Upton Liverpool    14:39
  4 Celia DeMaria LeedsCity  A    14:41
  5 L ManirJolley WiganPAC    14:48
  6 Kelly Johnson Wakefield  A    14:58
  7 L McLoughlin Stockport  A    15:05
  8 Jenny Horne Sheffield    15:08
  9 Angela Allen Horwich    15:14
 10 Alison Hartopp Macclesfd    15:27
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Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M McDonnell ChesterLS  A    13:46  1:11:15 +  3
  2 Kate Chapman Morpeth H  A    15:40  1:12:00 -  1
  3 Sarah Peterson LeedsCity  A    14:42  1:12:41 +  2
  4 Helen Hudson Stockport  A    15:38  1:12:44 -  2
  5 Amy Glen Liverpool    14:19  1:12:47 +  4
  6 Rachel Deegan Sale H  a    14:28  1:12:50 +  2
  7 Ruth Proctor Hallam  A    14:47  1:12:56  0
  8 Emma Perrin Horwich    15:37  1:13:45 -  2
  9 Sarah Bostwick Wakefield  A    14:41  1:14:29 +  1
 10 Eleanor Thomas Rotherham    17:46  1:15:05 -  7
 11 Jayne Taylor WiganPAC    15:17  1:15:11  0
 12 C Robbins Blackpool    15:13  1:15:16  0
 13 Debbie Spurr Keighley    17:35  1:17:54  0
 14 Dawn Broom Holmfirth  A    15:12  1:18:02 +  2
 15 S Woolhouse Trafford  A    17:11  1:18:07  0
 16 Jess Williams LeedsCity  B    15:42  1:19:08 +  2
 17 Janet Hatton Macclesfd    16:04  1:19:15  0
 18 Ruth Bardsley Salford H  A    18:46  1:19:37 -  4
 19 Anna Kelly Clayton    15:39  1:20:14 +  1
 20 Claire Hawkes Wilmslow    17:23  1:21:29 -  1
 21 Louise Gardner Lancaster    14:53  1:21:44 +  5
 22 Charli Hunt Hallam  B    17:27  1:22:31  0
 23 L Savage Sheffield    18:01  1:22:43 -  2
 24 Vicky Barrett Stockport  B    17:17  1:23:16 -  1
 25 S Tattersall Rossendle  A    17:32  1:24:03 -  1
 26 B Ganose Alt’ham    16:50  1:24:51 +  3

 27 Marion Milnes Scunthorp    18:43  1:25:48 +  1
 28 Jackie Hancock Heanor Rc    19:55  1:26:56 -  1
 29 Nikki Rushton Chorley H    18:01  1:26:59 +  2
 30 Pamela Hardman Lytham St    20:12  1:27:03 -  5
 31 Jane Bryant Ilkley Ha    16:30  1:27:20 +  3
 32 Alison Pye Sale H  B    17:04  1:27:23 +  1
 33 Ann Oliver Burnden    22:02  1:30:06 -  3
 34 Danni Cocks BlackpooB    16:16  1:30:22 +  3
 35 C Booth Stockport  C    20:44  1:30:32 -  3
 36 Kirsty Ormerod Buxton Ac    17:20  1:32:43 +  3
 37 J Sullivan Middleton    19:30  1:32:55 -  1
 38 Syreeta Spence Trafford  B    20:27  1:33:13 -  3
 39 Rebecca Mills Swinton R    19:28  1:34:46 -  1
 40 Linda White St Helens    20:55  1:44:30  0
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 M McDonnell ChesterLS  A    13:46
  2 Amy Glen Liverpool    14:19
  3 Rachel Deegan Sale H  a    14:28
  4 Sarah Bostwick Wakefield  A    14:41
  5 Sarah Peterson LeedsCity  A    14:42
  6 Ruth Proctor Hallam  A    14:47
  7 Louise Gardner Lancaster    14:53
  8 Dawn Broom Holmfirth  A    15:12
  9 C Robbins Blackpool    15:13
 10 Jayne Taylor WiganPAC    15:17

Northern Athletics Road Relays - Womens 6 stage Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Czarngera ChesterLS  A    13:49  1:25:04  0
  2 Jane Mooney Morpeth H  A    14:03  1:26:03  0
  3 Claire Robson Hallam  A    13:53  1:26:49 +  4
  4 Claire Duck LeedsCity  A    14:14  1:26:55 -  1
  5 Emily Beadham Sale H  a    14:31  1:27:21 +  1
  6 M Murphy Liverpool    15:36  1:28:23 -  1
  7 C McMurdock Stockport  A    15:51  1:28:35 -  3
  8 C Scholes Horwich    16:28  1:30:13  0
  9 S Griffiths Wakefield  A    16:27  1:30:56  0
 10 A Muirhead WiganPAC    16:44  1:31:55 +  1
 11 Gail Ellershaw Blackpool    16:41  1:31:57 +  1
 12 Katie Walshaw Holmfirth  A    14:42  1:32:44 +  2
 13 Sarah Barnes Rotherham    17:53  1:32:58 -  3
 14 V O’Donnell Trafford  A    15:25  1:33:32 +  1
 15 Fiona Raby Keighley    17:09  1:35:03 -  2
 16 Tracy Mitchell Clayton    15:26  1:35:40 +  3
 17 S Hales Macclesfd    16:51  1:36:06  0
 18 Sorrel Hoare LeedsCity  B    17:22  1:36:30 -  2
 19 Kate Sutton Wilmslow    16:23  1:37:52 +  1
 20 Kelly Hewitson Hallam  B    16:25  1:38:56 +  2
 21 Laura Morris Lancaster    17:28  1:39:12  0
 22 E Anthony Salford H  A    20:40  1:40:17 -  4
 23 Michelle Lewis Rossendle  A    16:44  1:40:47 +  2
 24 Sally Morley Ilkley Ha    14:37  1:41:57 +  7
 25 H Johnson Alt’ham    17:41  1:42:32 +  1
 26 Alice Dagg Stockport  B    19:28  1:42:44 -  2
 27 Yvonne Crawley Heanor Rc    16:34  1:43:30 +  1
 28 Helen Armitage Sale H  B    16:39  1:44:02 +  4
 29 Fiona Fisk Scunthorp    18:52  1:44:40 -  2
 30 Daryl Peter Chorley H    18:25  1:45:24 -  1
 31 Kate Ladell Sheffield    23:02  1:45:45 -  8
 32 Isaline Hughes Burnden    16:43  1:46:49 +  1

 33 W Higginbottom Buxton Ac    15:40  1:48:23 +  3
 34 L Routledge BlackpooB    19:58  1:50:20  0
 35 Tracy Parrott Stockport  C    22:10  1:52:42  0
 36 Dawn Lock Lytham St    25:44  1:52:47 -  6
 37 Jenny Poole Middleton    19:53  1:52:48  0
 38 Sue Exon Trafford  B    20:11  1:53:24  0
 39 M McClelland Swinton R    18:46  1:53:32  0
 40 Susan Clague St Helens    23:36  2:08:06  0
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 M Czarngera ChesterLS  A    13:49
  2 Claire Robson Hallam  A    13:53
  3 Jane Mooney Morpeth H  A    14:03
  4 Claire Duck LeedsCity  A    14:14
  5 Emily Beadham Sale H  a    14:31
  6 Sally Morley Ilkley Ha    14:37
  7 Katie Walshaw Holmfirth  A    14:42
  8 V O’Donnell Trafford  A    15:25
  9 Tracy Mitchell Clayton    15:26
 10 M Murphy Liverpool    15:36

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Susan Clague St Helens     7:57
  2 Linda White St Helens    12:58
  3 Ellanor Baker Stockport A    13:21
  4 Katie Ingram Horwich    13:24
  5 Donna Riding Sale H  a    13:29
  6 Tessa Walker Salford H A    13:37
  7 Jenny Blizard Rotherham    13:40
  8 H Singleton Wakefield A    13:41
  9 Elizabeth Such Hallam A    13:43
 10 E Waterhouse ChesterLS A    13:45
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Womens 6 stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Chester-Le-Street & Dist Ac  ‘A’  1:25:04
1 Claire Simpson (17) 14:46 2 Angela Hunter (14)14:53
3 Angela Hibbs (9) 14:05 4 E Waterhouse (4) 13:45
5 M McDonnell (1) 13:46 6 M Czarngera (1) 13:49

  2 Morpeth H & AC  ‘A’  1:26:03
1 Aiveen Fox (8) 13:56 2 Delyth James (7) 13:57
3 Sarah Graham (4) 14:34 4 L Weightman (1) 13:53
5 Kate Chapman (2) 15:40 6 Jane Mooney (2) 14:03

  3 Hallamshire Harriers  ‘A’  1:26:49
1 Elizabeth Such (5) 13:43 2 Chaanah Patton (5) 14:01
3 Joanna Seymore(5) 14:53 4 Kathy VanHee (7) 15:32
5 Ruth Proctor (7) 14:47 6 Claire Robson (3) 13:53

  4 Leeds City Ac  ‘A’  1:26:55
1 S Partridge (7) 13:53 2 Emily Klee (10)14:44
3 Kirsteen Young (7) 14:41 4 Celia DeMaria (5) 14:41
5 Sarah Peterson (3) 14:42 6 Claire Duck (4) 14:14

  5 Sale H Manchester  1:27:21
1 Donna Riding (2) 13:29 2 Jenna Hill (1) 13:51
3 Emma McIntyre (1) 14:16 4 Jennie Bowman (8) 16:46
5 Rachel Deegan (6) 14:28 6 Emily Beadham (5) 14:31

  6 Liverpool H & AC  1:28:23
1 C Draper (10)14:10 2 V Griffiths (8) 14:08
3 Seonaid Murray (10) 15:31 4 Kathleen Upton (9) 14:39
5 Amy Glen (5) 14:19 6 M Murphy (6) 15:36

  7 Stockport  Harriers  ‘A’  1:28:35
1 Jenny Knass (9) 14:04 2 Ellanor Baker (2) 13:21
3 Carley Davies (3) 14:36 4 L McLoughlin (2) 15:05
5 Helen Hudson (4) 15:38 6 C McMurdock (7) 15:51

  8 Horwich Rmi Harriers  1:30:13
1 Katie Ingram (1) 13:24 2 Lisa Heyes (6) 14:21
3 S Budgett (6) 15:09 4 Angela Allen (6) 15:14
5 Emma Perrin (8) 15:37 6 C Scholes (8) 16:28

  9 Wakefield Dh & AC  ‘A’  1:30:56
1 S Marshall (29)15:59 2 H Singleton (15)13:41
3 Katie McHale (14)15:10 4 Kelly Johnson (10)14:58
5 Sarah Bostwick (9) 14:41 6 S Griffiths (9) 16:27

 10 Wigan Phoenix AC  1:31:55
1 Maria Lowe (14)14:28 2 Deborah Wright (13) 14:52
3 Tracey Dutton (15)15:46 4 L ManirJolley (11)14:48
5 Jayne Taylor (11)15:17 6 A Muirhead (10)16:44

 11 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  1:31:57
1 Gemma Unsworth (11) 14:15 2 C
Betmead (11)14:27 3 Bev Wright (11)15:11
4 Laura Deegan (12)16:10 5 C Robbins (12)15:13
6 Gail Ellershaw (11) 16:41
 12 Holmfirth Harriers  ‘A’  1:32:44
1 Claire Leaver (21)15:30 2 Helen Berry (18)14:50
3 Julia Johnson (16)15:55 4 K Sinkinson (16)16:35
5 Dawn Broom (14)15:12 6 Katie Walshaw (12)14:42

 13 Rotherham Harriers & AC  1:32:58
1 Jenny Blizard (4) 13:40 2 Natalie Grant (3) 13:53
3 Jade Allen (2) 14:18 4 J Fawcett (3) 15:28
5 Eleanor Thomas(10)17:46 6 Sarah Barnes (13)17:53

 14 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:33:32
1 Joanne Dawes (15)14:36 2 J Fairchild (9) 13:58
3 Alison Drasdo (12)15:31 4 Sally Howarth (15)16:51
5 S Woolhouse (15)17:11 6 V O’Donnell (14)15:25

 15 Keighley & Craven AC  1:35:03
1 Helen Glover (12)14:23 2 Amy Green (12)14:47
3 E Woffenden (13)15:38 4 Holly Williams (13) 15:31
5 Debbie Spurr (13)17:35 6 Fiona Raby (15)17:09

 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:35:40
1 A Duckworth (22)15:34 2 J Holdsworth (27)16:20
3 Lindsay Hudson (21)16:28 4 Dany Robson (20)16:13
5 Anna Kelly (19)15:39 6 Tracy Mitchell (16) 15:26

 17 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac  1:36:06
1 Sarah Harris (13)14:24 2 Kristy Readman (17) 15:52
3 Barbara Murray (18) 17:28 4 Alison Hartopp (17) 15:27
5 Janet Hatton (17)16:04 6 S Hales (17)16:51

 18 Leeds City Ac  ‘B’  1:36:30
1 Rachael Dyson (16)14:45 2 Anna Martin (21)16:23
3 Fiona Maddocks (17)15:45 4 Sarah Whitley (18)16:33
5 Jess Williams (16)15:42 6 Sorrel Hoare (18)17:22

 19 Wilmslow  1:37:52
1 S Johnstone (23)15:37 2 Nicky Mowat (29)16:53
3 Jane Saunders (20)15:44 4 Sue Hool (19)15:52
5 Claire Hawkes (20)17:23 6 Kate Sutton (19)16:23

 20 Hallamshire Harriers  ‘B’  1:38:56
1 Elizabeth Wild (24) 15:41 2 H Whitelam (26)16:09
3 Rachael Elder (19)16:19 4 Clare Baker (22)16:55
5 Charli Hunt (22)17:27 6 Kelly Hewitson (20) 16:25

 21 Lancaster And Morecambe AC  1:39:12
1 Chloe Rodham (26)15:50 2 Lauren Cooper (25)15:56
3 R Butterfield (25)17:11 4 Sadie McKeand (26)17:54
5 Louise Gardner (21) 14:53 6 Laura Morris (21)17:28

 22 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:40:17
1 Tessa Walker (3) 13:37 2 Estelle Malm (4) 14:06
3 Anna Weaver (8) 15:52 4 Sonya Hanson (14)17:16
5 Ruth Bardsley (18)18:46 6 E Anthony (22)20:40

 23 Rossendale Harriers  ‘A’  1:40:47
1 Sharon McGuire(30) 16:02 2 Sarah Yeomans (31)16:44
3 Davina Raidy (27)16:21 4 Tracy Ireland (24)17:24
5 S Tattersall (25)17:32 6 Michelle Lewis (23) 16:44

 24 Ilkley Harriers  1:41:57
1 Alison Bennett (28) 15:59 2 C Gibbons (28)16:05
3 Gaenor Coy (33)19:40 4 C Matthews (34)19:06
5 Jane Bryant (31)16:30 6 Sally Morley (24)14:37

 25 Altrincham  1:42:32
1 Carolyn Lucocq (33) 16:14 2 V Mulholland (24)15:30
3 Carol Harrison (23) 17:06 4 M Bullock (29)19:11
5 B Ganose (26)16:50 6 H Johnson (25)17:41

 26 Stockport  Harriers  ‘B’  1:42:44
1 Sarah Aylmer (32)16:13 2 Rachel Chatwin (22) 15:06
3 K Bainbridge (26)17:46 4 Helen Garner (23)16:54
5 Vicky Barrett (24)17:17 6 Alice Dagg (26)19:28
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 27 Heanor RC  1:43:30
1 Nicola Clayton (25) 15:49 2 Judith Gration (23) 15:43
3 Jo Madeley (31)19:16 4 Jill Burke (27)16:13
5 Jackie Hancock (28) 19:55 6 Yvonne Crawley (27) 16:34

 28 Sale H Manchester         ‘B’  1:44:02
1 J Cordingley (34)16:19 2 V Cordingley (34)17:40
3 Joanne Street (32)17:23 4 Jennie Clink (33)18:57
5 Alison Pye (32)17:04 6 Helen Armitage (28) 16:39

 29 Scunthorpe And District AC  1:44:40
1 Nicola Geddes (19)14:56 2 Donna Daly (16)15:13
3 M Spacey (22)18:33 4 Jenny Clayton (28)18:23
5 Marion Milnes (27)18:43 6 Fiona Fisk (29)18:52

 30 Chorley Harriers  1:45:24
1 Pamela Smith (42)18:43 2 A Crabtree (40)18:06
3 Nicola Raby (34)16:22 4 Lynne Clough (31)15:47
5 Nikki Rushton (29)18:01 6 Daryl Peter (30)18:25

 31 Sheffield Running Club  1:45:45
1 Linda Broddle (31)16:06 2 D Richards (19)14:48
3 Niamh Leonard (28)18:40 4 Jenny Horne (21)15:08
5 L Savage (23)18:01 6 Kate Ladell (31)23:02

 32 Burnden Road Runners  1:46:49
1 S Staveley (37)16:54 2 Lesley Fisher (32)16:14
3 Anne Ferguson (30)17:38 4 Holly Craggs (30)17:18
5 Ann Oliver (33)22:02 6 Isaline Hughes (32) 16:43

 33 Buxton AC  1:48:23
1 Sheila Bradley (40) 17:56 2 Emma Havenhand (39)
18:04 3W Bainbridge (39) 20:14
4 Ann Roberts (39)19:09 5 Kirsty Ormerod (36) 17:20
6 W Higginbottom(33) 15:40
 34 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac ‘B’  1:50:20
1 Rachel Maume (44)20:00 2 R Calderbank (41)18:17
3 Karen Dunford (38)17:35 4 A Titteringham (37) 18:14
5 Danni Cocks (34)16:16 6 L Routledge (34)19:58

 35 Stockport  Harriers  ‘C’  1:52:42
1 Liz Turton (41)17:58 2 Helen Walch (35)16:37
3 Ruth Jenyon (29)16:10 4 Marie Kay (32)19:03
5 C Booth (35)20:44 6 Tracy Parrott (35)22:10

 36 Lytham St. Annes Rrc  1:52:47
1 Susan Samme (18)14:48 2 Melanie Koth (20)16:08
3 E MacPherson (24)17:59 4 Laura Ashworth (25) 17:56
5 Pamela Hardman (30) 20:12 6 Dawn
Lock (36)25:44

 37 Middleton Harriers  1:52:48
1 Emily Hughes (39)17:55 2 Julie Kennedy (38)17:53
3 S Pennells (36)18:43 4 Elaine Blades (36)18:54
5 J Sullivan (37)19:30 6 Jenny Poole (37)19:53

 38 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:53:24
1 Rosie Fearon (38)17:27 2 Lucy Hickey (37)17:43
3 Siobhan Lydon (35)18:40 4 Nicola Ellis (35)18:56
5 Syreeta Spence (38) 20:27 6 Sue Exon (38)20:11

 39 Swinton Running Club  1:53:32
1 Lauren Marsden (35)16:23 2 Sarah Green (33)16:59
3 Lisa Ottiwell (37)22:14 4 Dawn Green (38)19:42
5 Rebecca Mills (39)19:28 6 M McClelland (39)18:46

 40 St Helens Sutton AC  2:08:06
1 C Dempsey (43)19:00 2 Joanne Keogh (42)20:38
3 Rosie O’Hagan (40)20:15 4 Jane Ashcroft (40)23:42
5 Linda White (40)20:55 6 Susan Clague (40)23:36

Incomplete Teams:

Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:11:09
1 Julie Laverock (45) 21:31 2 P Curran (43)22:12
3 Ros Wright (41)27:26

Hull Achilles    32:38
1 Clare Morley (20)15:25 2 Jane Morley (30)17:13

Holmfirth Harriers  ‘B’    34:45
1 Lucy Griffiths (36) 16:31 2 Yvette Arthur (36)18:14

Gateshead H & AC    13:51
1 Mary Ferrier (6) 13:51

Liverpool H & Ac          ‘B’    15:53
1 S Whiteside (27)15:53

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ellanor Baker Stockport A    13:21
  2 Katie Ingram Horwich    13:24
  3 Donna Riding Sale H  a    13:29
  4 Tessa Walker Salford H A    13:37
  5 Jenny Blizard Rotherham    13:40
  6 H Singleton Wakefield A    13:41
  7 Elizabeth Such Hallam A    13:43
  8 E Waterhouse ChesterLS A    13:45
  9 M McDonnell ChesterLS A    13:46
 10 M Czarngera ChesterLS A    13:49


